	UNITED STATES O	F AMERICA	OMB Control No. 2120-0042 Exp. 09/30/2020
U.S. DEF	PARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION	N FEDERAL AVIATION ADMINISTRATION	 ,,
	AIRCRAFT BILL	OF SALE	_
	UNDERSIGNED OWNER	ATION OF \$ 10.00 +OV THE (S) OF THE FULL LEGAL ANI HE AIRCRAFT DESCRIBED	
REGI	INITED STATES STRATION NUMBER	814CA	
AIRCRAF Bombardier C	T MANUFACTURER & MODE :L-600-2819	L	
AIRCRAF	T SERIAL NO.		
DOE HER DEL	S THIS / D REBY SELL, GRANT, TRANS IVER ALL RIGHTS, TITLE, A ND TO SUCH AIRCRAFT U	AND INTERESTS	Do Not Write In This Block FOR FAA USE ONLY
	NAME AND ADDRESS (IF INDIVIDUAL(S), GIVE LAST NAME, FII	RST NAME, AND MIDDLE INITIAL.)	
PURCHASER	Delta Material Services, LLC 1775 M.H. Jackson Service Road Atlanta, GA 30354 Attn: SVP - Commerical		
	DEALER CERTIFICATE NUMBER	EXECUTORS, ADMINISTRATORS, AND	ASSIGNS TO HAVE AND TO HOLD
AND TO 14	イ SUCCESSO(S THE SAID AIRCRAFT FOREVER, AND WAR		
IN TESTIMONY		<u> </u>	IIS 1 DAY OF JULY, 201
IN TESTIMON	NAME(S) OF SELLER (TYPED OR PRINTED)	SIGNATURE(S) (IN INK) (IF EXECUTED FOR CO-OWNERSHIP, ALL MUST SIGN.)	TITLE / (TYPED OR PRINTED)
E R	Delta Air Lines, Inc.	Pht lis	Robert Schultz - Managing Director
SELLER	·	·	
S			
ACKNOWLEDG VALIDITY OF T	I SMENT (NOT REQUIRED FOR PURPOSES THE INSTRUMENT.)	OF FAA RECORDING: HOWEVER, MAY BE	REQUIRED BY LOCAL LAW FOR 191821459061 \$5.00 07/01/2019
ORIGINAL: TO			

CERTIFIED COPY TO BE RECORDED

BILL OF SALE

For and in consideration of the sum of One U.S. Dollar (US\$1) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, DELTA AIR LINES, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Seller"), as owner of the following equipment:

Aircraft Make and Model	Manufacturer Serial Number	EAA Registration Number
Bombardier CL-600-2B19	7679	N680BR
Bombardier CL-600-2B19	7680	N681BR
Bombardier CL-600-2B19	7691	N682BR
Bombardier CL-600-2B19	7692	N683BR
Bombardier CL-600-2B19	7708	N684BR
Bombardier CL-600-2B19	7319	N784CA
Bombardier CL-600-2B19	7333.	N786CA
Bombardier CL-600-2B19	7344	N797CA
Bombardier CL-600-2B19	73.70	N810CA
Bombardier CL-600-2B19	7380	N811CA
Bombardier CL-600-2B19	7381	N812CA
Bombardier CL-600-2B19	7387	N814CA
Bombardier CL-600-2B19	7397	N815CA
Bombardier CL-600-2B19	7527	N970EV
Bombardier CL-600-2B19	7528	N971EV
Bombardier CL-600-2B19	7594	N974EV
Bombardier CL-600-2B19	75.99	N975EV
Bombardier CL-600-2B19	7601	N976EV

(together with all appliances, components, parts, instruments, appurtenances, accessories, furnishings and other equipment or property installed on or attached to such airframe, and all records relating thereto, collectively the "Equipment"), does hereby sell, grant, convey, transfer and deliver all of its right, title and interest in and to the Equipment unto DELTA MATERIAL SERVICES, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Buyer"), and to its successors and assigns, to have and to hold the Equipment forever.

Seller hereby warrants and covenants that Seller has good and marketable title to the Equipment and that the Equipment is free and clear of all liens.

The Equipment is delivered in "AS-IS, WHERE-IS" condition "WITH ALL FAULTS" and without any representation, warranty or guarantee of any kind being made or given by Seller or its servants or agents, express or implied, arising by law or otherwise, other than as expressly provided herein.

THIS BILL OF SALE SHALL IN ALL RESPECTS, INCLUDING ALL MATTERS OF CONSTRUCTION, VALIDITY AND PERFORMANCE, BE GOVERNED BY, AND CONSTRUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH, THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK AS APPLIED TO CONTRACTS MADE AND PERFORMED WITHIN THE STATE OF NEW YORK.

[Signature Page follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Seller has caused this instrument to be executed in its name this 14^{14} day of 50 NE, 201.

DELTA AIR LINES, INC.

By Man Schulte
Name: Robert Schulte
Title: mD-Fleet Transactus